National Park System Advisory Board
National Historic Landmarks Committee Meeting

10:00 a.m.

10:15 a.m.

10:45 a.m.

11:15 a.m.

11:30 a.m.

12:00 p.m.

Wednesday, September 18, 2024: National Historic Landmarks Committee Meeting
All times Eastern Daylight Savings Time (EDT)

Call to Order, Welcome, and Introductions

National Park System Advisory Board Report

National Historic Landmarks Program Report

History of Technology

Reeve REA Power Generating Plant
Hampton, 1A

(Criterion 1)

Updated NHL Documentation
Carrie Blast Furnaces Number 6 and 7
Allegheny County, PA

(Criteria 1 and 4)

BREAK

Architecture

Lucknow (Castle in the Clouds)
Moultonborough, NH
(Criterion 4)

LUNCH

Lindsay Robertson, Ph.D., Chair
National Historic Landmarks Committee

Sherry A. Frear, RLA, Chief
National Register of Historic Places and National Historic
Landmarks (NHL) Program, NPS, WASO

Lindsay Robertson

Lisa Davidson, Ph.D., Program Manager
NHL Program, NPS, WASO

Alexa McDowell
Architectural Historian/Historian
A.KAY Consulting

Jeff Slack, AICP
Principal, Time & Place, LLC
Preservation Services

Amanda Casper, Ph.D.
Historian

NPS Interior Region 1
Philadelphia, PA



National Park System Advisory Board
National Historic Landmarks Committee Meeting

1:00 p.m.

1:30 p.m.

2:00 p.m.

2:15 p.m.

2:45 p.m.

Wednesday, September 18, 2024: National Historic Landmarks Committee Meeting
All times Eastern Daylight Savings Time (EDT)

Art/Women’s History

Peter Hurd and Henriette Wyeth House and Studios

San Patricio, NM
(Criterion 2)

Updated NHL Documentation
Haines, AK

(Criterion 1)

BREAK

Letter of Inquiry Review

Buffalo, NY
(Criterion 4, Exception 6)

Announcements and Adjournment

Erika Warzel
Historian
Clerestory Preservation

Erik K. Johnson
Historian

Interior Region 11
Anchorage, AK

Jessie Fisher
Executive Director
Frank Lloyd Wright’s Martin House

Lindsay Robertson
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