Agenda

National Park System Advisory Board National Historic Landmarks Committee Meeting

Wednesday, September 18, 2024: National Historic Landmarks Committee Meeting All times Eastern Daylight Savings Time (EDT)

10:00 a.m.	Call to Order, Welcome, and Introductions	Lindsay Robertson, Ph.D., Chair National Historic Landmarks Committee		
		Sherry A. Frear, RLA, Chief National Register of Historic Places and National Historic Landmarks (NHL) Program, NPS, WASO		
	National Park System Advisory Board Report	Lindsay Robertson		
	National Historic Landmarks Program Report	Lisa Davidson, Ph.D., Program Manager NHL Program, NPS, WASO		
10:15 a.m.	History of Technology Reeve REA Power Generating Plant Hampton, IA (Criterion 1)	Alexa McDowell Architectural Historian/Historian A.KAY Consulting		
10:45 a.m.	Updated NHL Documentation Carrie Blast Furnaces Number 6 and 7 Allegheny County, PA (Criteria 1 and 4)	Jeff Slack, AICP Principal, Time & Place, LLC Preservation Services		
11:15 a.m.	BREAK			
11:30 a.m.	Architecture Lucknow (Castle in the Clouds) Moultonborough, NH (Criterion 4)	Amanda Casper, Ph.D. Historian NPS Interior Region 1 Philadelphia, PA		
		<u>.</u> '		

12:00 p.m.

LUNCH

Agenda

National Park System Advisory Board National Historic Landmarks Committee Meeting

Wednesday, September 18, 2024: National Historic Landmarks Committee Meeting All times Eastern Daylight Savings Time (EDT)

1:00 p.m.	Art/Women's History Peter Hurd and Henriette Wyeth House and Studios San Patricio, NM (Criterion 2)	Erika Warzel Historian Clerestory Preservation
1:30 p.m.	Updated NHL Documentation Haines, AK (Criterion 1)	Erik K. Johnson Historian Interior Region 11 Anchorage, AK
2:00 p.m.	BREAK	
2:15 p.m.	Letter of Inquiry Review Buffalo, NY (Criterion 4, Exception 6)	Jessie Fisher Executive Director Frank Lloyd Wright's Martin House
2:45 p.m.	Announcements and Adjournment	Lindsay Robertson